

LATL:CS:BM:2023-24

Date: August 11, 2023

BSE Limited Listing & Compliance Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol: LUMAXTECH

Subject: Submission of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for 1st Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Ref: Board Meeting held on August 10, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter ended June 30, 2023, published today i.e. August 11, 2023 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English- All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition).

The Published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

This is for your Information and Records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited



Pankaj Mahendru

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No.- A28161



Encl: As Stated above

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Plot No. -878, Udyog Vihar

Phase-V, Gurugram-122016

Haryana, India

T +91 124 4760000

E shares@lumaxmail.com

www.lumaxworld.in

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited - REGD. OFFICE: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046, T - +91 11 4985 7832, E - cao@lumaxmail.com

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

CyberMedia

CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L92114DL1982PLC014334

Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel. 011-26491320
Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 001, Tel. 0124-4822222
Website: www.cybermedia.co.in; Email: investorcare@cybermedia.co.in

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,176.92	2,300.20	2,345.17	7,842.89
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	89.11	113.92	85.93	375.37
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	76.05	112.92	85.93	975.39
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	76.05	65.49	51.93	498.82
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	60.69	71.24	31.22	493.57
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72
7	Other Equity	188.50	(2,026.36)	(2,602.96)	(2,026.36)
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)				
a)	Basic (Rs. per share)	0.38	0.42	0.33	3.18
b)	Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.38	0.42	0.33	3.18

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 03, 2023 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Revenue	396.60	367.76	343.43	1,545.04
Profit before tax	2.04	12.27	28.39	662.18
Profit after tax	2.04	10.28	28.39	309.54
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	-	(1.03)	-	(1.03)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	2.04	9.2524198	28.39	308.51

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchanges' website BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cybermedia.co.in).
- Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of
Cyber Media (India) Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Gupta
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00007520

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10/08/2023



JITF INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN - L60231UP2008PLC069245

Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403
Corp. Office: Jindal ITF centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi- 110015

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	85.73	82.58	70.24	285.72	67,437.35	64,181.61	25,213.01	160,376.09
2	Profit/(loss) before tax and share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	10.13	13.58	11.09	31.48	785.56	(298.87)	(3,745.20)	(9,764.47)
3	Profit/(loss) before tax and after share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	10.13	13.58	11.09	31.48	790.32	(259.67)	(3,743.25)	(9,718.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	7.57	6.61	8.29	19.28	(574.62)	(948.16)	(3,599.71)	(10,714.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7.57	(11.63)	8.78	2.51	(575.35)	(939.47)	(3,594.22)	(10,443.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date				31,510.55				(89,632.13)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)								
(1)	Basic (₹)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.08	(5.81)	(7.81)	(15.16)	(49.67)
(2)	Diluted (₹)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.08	(5.81)	(7.81)	(15.16)	(49.67)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 are available on the websites of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalinfra.com).

By Order of the Board
For JITF Infra Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Amarendra Kumar Sinha
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08190565

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th August, 2023

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat
Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
Tel.: 91-22-2673 2602; Fax: 91-22-26732642; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE)
for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Rs. in Millions

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	473.25	813.83	2,790.90	359.15	677.54	2,276.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	187.44	530.12	1,625.51	154.83	466.95	1,420.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	187.44	530.12	1,625.51	154.83	466.95	1,420.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.29	386.45	1,163.68	128.68	382.50	1,159.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	129.30	383.55	1,163.43	128.70	382.51	1,159.67
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	6,215.95	-	-	6,215.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a)	Basic	0.73	2.19	6.59	0.73	2.17	6.59
b)	Diluted	0.73	2.19	6.59	0.73	2.17	6.59

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Pankaj D. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2023

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

DK JAIN GROUP

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	63,170.72	1,84,746.00	42,193.19
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (before exceptional item)	4,329.06	15,558.53	3,442.74
3	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (after exceptional item)	4,329.06	14,678.53	3,442.74
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	3,008.99	11,145.78	2,601.88
5	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	2,213.34	9,287.53	2,181.43
6	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	3,862.77	14,318.48	4,210.67
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	3.25	13.63	3.20

Key Standalone Financial Information

1	Revenue from contracts with customers	29,427.95	1,32,174.10	31,929.57
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax for the quarter/year	1,584.94	9,867.50	2,522.66
3	Total Comprehensive income for the quarter/year	2,881.39	12,339.84	4,088.20

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lumax Auto Technologies Limited
D. K. Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00085848

Place : Gurugram
Date : August 10, 2023

IRIS Business Services Limited

Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park,
Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434,
E-mail : cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com
CIN: L27900MH2000PLC128943

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per equity share data)

Particulars	Three Months Ended		Yearly		
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 Refer Note (e)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,072.98	2,109.49	1,675.23	7,490.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	116.19	193.94	81.84	520.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	116.19	193.94	81.84	520.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items*)	93.03	158.27	65.84	428.51
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	110.95	70.26	69.17	373.24
6	Equity Share Capital	1,936.12	1,936.12	1,921.82	1,936.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	1,218.02
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations				
₹ Basic (* - not annualised)	0.48^	0.82^	0.36^	2.22	
₹ Diluted (* - not annualised)	0.48^	0.81^	0.36^	2.21	

In respect to Standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

Particulars	Three Months Ended		Yearly	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 Refer Note (e)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,959.12	2,014.86	1,534.84	6,875.43
Profit before Tax	107.56	171.83	71.47	455.95
Profit After Tax	84.40	139.61	55.47	367.73
Total Comprehensive Income	103.57	48.93	61.11	310.20

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance on three business segments namely 'Collect', 'Create' and 'Consume'.
- With respect to our investment in " IRIS Business Services LLC " incorporated in USA (the "Subsidiary") as at June 30, 2023, the total liabilities exceeded its total assets by ₹ 99.97 lakhs. The parent company is committed to provide necessary financial support as and when necessary. Considering the future prospect of the subsidiary and continued support of Parent, the investment in the subsidiary is measured at cost.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, are available on stock exchange website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of respective full previous financial years and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial years which were subjected to limited review.
- Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
For IRIS Business Services Limited
K. Balachandran
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00080055

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2023

Provident Meryta Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U45500KA2016PTC096065
Regd. Office: No. 130/2, Ulsoor Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560042
Email: investors@puravankara.com Website: http://www.puravankara.com/meryta

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.01)	(27.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.01)	(27.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.01)	(27.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3.19)	(0.01)	(27.08)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Securities Premium a/c)	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(30.23)	0.02	(27.05)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,762.99	-	6,368.63
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(228.68)	27.82	(240.53)
13	Earnings per equity share of Rs. 100 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
1	Basic	(319.00)	(1.00)	(2,708.00)
2	Diluted	(319.00)	(1.00)	(2,708.00)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	-	(0.04)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	-	(0.04)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity.
- For the other items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL: www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Provident Meryta Private Limited
Sd/-
Name: Abhishek Kapoor
Designation: Director
DIN: 03456820

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: August 10, 2023

